S

. ToThe As Gs Oo ‘ —

G.R.S. Form #114 B ”
=t i JAN 15 1926 '

DATE Tl
ToA M e, AUSMER _._thx_K ____________________________________________ SERIAL No._ ! 3 _Eé?@?.-isff ______
y -
R,ANKPW‘/ OR’GANIZATION_______QQ____Q_;_@Q;)_: Leb. Bn.”/ _________________
VISION. 2o a
GRAVE LOCATION _ Amer.Mil.Cly. Gievres - L et C. AL
CTY. NAME NUMBER
O ot o B Tt e e o o o e o o e e e e ; _4_‘_6.§_-—--..-——-------——-.—u‘——ﬂ..___——----.-—--——-———:————L" ———————————————————————————————————————————
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATILE.AREA GRAVE LOCATION . 1466 _____ Gievres Loir et Cher
o\ showni byl cemetary iddrsclory, GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
HAGES. Jan.28,1920.
CooRDINATES N Fae it e N W B (U e R0 T Y v T T
CONCENTRATED TO ,. . ... .. Nothinghof 6 Conllll, . b oWl ool I S aiEs . St SR A
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
S VST RO e AT T AR R RO T i s crv. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record

7 None of record
18//SUBSEQUENT HEBURTFAT S S S e e e
L / e SDATE;CS I GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
Y [ bt U1 L . 1 / ¢ & .-// / : 1 .
f - ¢ gl /
c fl T IRV Y A HE CAME . A {.L.’_-_"._J..}Z-__V.-_;'_-_L’f-,;_,,:"f.._;,zi _____________________________ e
b DATE GRAVE ROW 7 PLOT CEMETERY

v AWARDED 27«

MEDA. ! DEge i v iy
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR______ g~ =
nf-Ur‘ﬂ.
3. TFINAL GRAVE LOCATION 9/9/22 WL LS | MNP L AT Bleok € .\
DATE GRAVE ROW - PLOT
Oise~bisne Cemetery. #608,-5 eringes:et—ﬂeslaa _Adsne
| CEMETERY ;
el i
{ IL F ai“u.f\"é _L
l‘; Wi i , A



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three oopies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

- .
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OI‘ TIIEL(_}-_I:\':*LI:_ OF* :
....... AUSMER.... (3873434) PERRY . .

(Surname), (Number). (First Name and Initials).

... BRIVATE. 00..C.. 340 LATOR By, . )

(Raulk). (Organization .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department), Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used,

SR s s I S
HOW MARKED: Name B apE i e X IS Cross?...Yag.... ..
Headboard?, ... .. A Bottlah Sl s e

I DiZNTIFIC.-\TION TAGS:

Was one buried with Radntr aTom b mn . RMIGR 8

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave G e (e L T A Al AT

If name unknown ang tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:
;

ature and Rank of Reporting (]ﬁic‘.m'). ¥ A
v/ B ol W 4
g\ Wi
This portion to be forwarded 1o Central Records Office, A. G OATE, F.
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E.H.case, capt.Q.M.C.,Oommanding Co;0.
reports that serial nugber should be
3872755. But the tag worn by Perry

; Ausmer, and having hia name, hag the '.7i

nhumber 3873434,
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Page 10

PARTY Q, S.S. AMERICAN MERCHANT
SCHEDULES FOR GOLD STAR PILGRIMS LEAVING NEW YORK
AUG. 16, 1930

MISSISSIPPI

Harrison County

Heno, Mrs. Louisa, (Q-3)
Pass Ohristian, Miss.

0 PM (CT) Aug. 13

Lv. Pass Christian L&N 134 6:3
6:40 KM (ET) Auge 15

Ar. New York PennRR 77108

Route Going: L&N Montgomery, WRyofA=-AdiTP Atlanta, SoRy
Washington, PennRR Hew-York

Return: EBnnBR—W&ehingtvn?"sﬁﬂy“nttﬁﬂtaj*ﬁ&w?HWRyufﬁ
Mmﬁﬁﬂ%mn
e

JA”C‘—’VV\A L O-ta
Sleeper Pass Christian to New York
Elapsed time 35 hours, 10 minutes / //7/



Perty “q" = Itinorary - Olecwiisns Gpoup

Sodlod August 16th on ~MERICAN MLKCrAlT. GOle Be O Davic in chorgo.
Acccnponded by liroe e Je [ummecr ond Hioe He dont, mwrses, and irge le
Pramg hoptomss Arwived Crhorbourg August 26th. let by Cole Elldg,
inje Dodloy, Capte Camwoy, Lto. Sorenoy and Frocman, idnje ssmdormun,
W4cs Blaneho *ulen, 2 nursoss; 2 elvilicn employcoess. Train loft S.28sm.
28Pived Goro des Invalides 8.15pme Mot at ctation by oxoeutivo officor
aud his ataff, mwocs, intorproters and loble Sloclo and hio band.

Cuaptors Hotol Imporatar.

fags 26th.

Muge 8Fhe
Augoe 2Bthe
Auge 20the

Luge J0th,

sage Blots
tope lote
Sogte fnde

Eﬁﬁ o 3rQe

Zopbes Gthe
Bapte Gthe

Sopte Gthe
Eopte Tthe

rorning dovoted to trensnction of porconnl buninosoe Rpe
ohonge of monoy, propovotion of loundry, oto. Wreath 1odd
an tend of Unknowm Soldier in aftornoen by Myo. Fdobro for
party. %ce ond rocoption nt Hesteuront Laurent. Dimmor ot
hotele Cvoning £¥co.

Proce

Vicited Pantainsblecu.

ioft Gom for Golonone via Lo Forte (rest otop Hetol do la
Terraese) Chateau Thicrwy (lunch iostellorio du Bonhommw)
Odco=Adaun CGeamotory. arpived Solocons Gpme ‘uarters Hoted

du lden longce Dinmsy at hotel.

Erotlifant ot hotol, Vieitsd cemotory and Chatecu Thiorry

in morndngs Lanch Heptollorio én Bophorme. VAodted Bellesn
uoots ALOND lioPno Cometery, bomument A1l 04, wuontin
Roopovoltds grave in aftornocn. Yoo et (ioowime Coxstory.
totwrnod t0 Soigoons. Dinnor ot hotole

breakfoat ut haotols Visited gomotery in morning. iwtwrned

to Sodssuns £or Lupche Fiorrofonds in afternocn. Uinner at
hoted 4n £oiesonn,.

Fro0 Or vioit cavetery. lanch at hotols Loft 1.80pa for
Rodms vie Chemdn dop Dumogs Aredved Gpne Quarters ot Hotel
Drictol Crystale Dinncr 66 hotels

Vistted Fort do is Rompelle and Cathodpels lunch at hotol,
Lofb dpm fop Compdogno via Fiemes, Sofooanss Arrived ¢.30
Fme NuRrtors Hotel rcnd Beynls Dinnor at hotols

Vagdted Coarrefours de 1'Aymdstico, lameh ab [otel Rond
Rayole Loft Compofpno 2pn £0p Fards vis la Orodx, 6o
uonting Gendis, Chantilly (ten at Hotel du Marc)e Arrived
fapdp BeG0:me Dinmoy ot hotol,

Visited Louvrs end Veranillog.

Eorndng £rate Gacre Cowur, lorgante for dimner. Sightsecing
trip ot nite.

ligtro Damps lameh at hotels Uagolemn's Tamde Bianer at hotel,

Gadled £op bome on AKIAYGAN LKRCHANE. Arpvived Dew York

ceptarher 36the

@{;QZ gl de , 173@’ f,#

Mrs. Louisa Heno
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- WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

% 4ot 7. @ / 4 Pathy . o o
USM E R ! /3;/3?}‘{/7/ ,47’-“4“’”:2'““ Number .... 5002 .

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

.....................................

. Pass Christian, Harrison Cownty . ... NewhYorkpito ok RNl rn o s s TG B Tt
Home Address
......................... MEBRy -t R LS o e A OB R0
New York, to Paslxchristian. HIBS. ......
, Destination
Via ...PENN.. %o .Vasiington .- SQU.ta Atlants. - WEST. RQINT. BT o Modgomery . ... . ..
e R T R R e e e S IS NI vl L e s ot R, AR T :
.............. Bopha 17 2980 00
Date of Depart
Limig-~Oct. 13/30 L
Road |\ Tri No. | Date | ‘Time | Lo¥er | car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
LV ta Pemm.| / 39 |7/17 |LHOF T, 3
~ J i N 721 v ==
¥ A%fsd [gisTan) | ktN | /2 3 | /19 |G8A LY |ET\WW, TA 7 2] (433
LV
AR °
LV
AR
LV
AR l
LV |
AR 2 | i Ay
LV N |
AR |
TOPAL' . A
Remarks:
..... T ITNY G O e GRIRE T N il ok

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Name.

Paris Hotel .. ..

Home address.. .

Party

HENQ, Mrs, Louisa

HOTEL IMPERATOR . , 70 BRue Beaubourg
256 Church Ave, Pass Christian

}%éé/éﬂzfé;ﬁ{éﬁ( Harrison Co., Mississippil

Date of arrival

Relationship

Name of deceased

Rank... ... .

Cemetery

) Group “ Unit _$# AVER.MERCHANT
AUG, 25,1930 Date of departure S/S AMER,MERCHANT Sept.7.I930
.Mother.

AUSMER, Perry

Pvt ... Organization Co.C. 340th Lab.Bn. m

Qise-Alsne




REMARKS
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NAME HENO, MRS. ‘T.-OUISA. 2069

S.5. AMERICAN MemRomayy SEP 161330
PASS C HRI STIAN, HARRISON Cour ITY
st |
1TSS,

R.R. FP’MTL W%
starton { ' T Lola
TRAIN :‘WMM Pt

HOME

CAR # ¥ )‘ |
BEnTHCﬂW“ ce “L .

T R e
DATL‘M /2 SRa



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PILGR!MAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.
225 WEST 34TH ST. N.Y., N.Y., RooM 901

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

i



R

VIA POSTAL TELEGRAPH.

Mrs, Agnes Dedaux
266 Crch Avemue
Pass Christian, Miss. .

T

ORR e

WAR DEPARTMENT

:t FILY V\AGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS |

220 mswl

S4TH ST,, N, Y., N. Y.y Room 901

\ b

MRS, HENO ARRIVES PASS CHRISTIAN VIA L AND N TRAIN ONE mml'rmm't ,

TYREE AT FIVE XREMEY THIRTY THREE AM NINETEENTH PLEASE MEET-HER

\
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Ma jor, Inf. (IOL) .

' Septs 16, 1930
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WAR DEPARTIVENN
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOW S
226 WEST 34TH ST, N. Y., N. Y., Room 801

At POV u

\ K.GsTipton;
Mrs.Agnes Dedaux, Mejor Inf, (DOL)

256 Church Avenue,

Pass Ohﬂltianmils. ﬁu&uﬂt 15.19300

Mrs, Louisa Hemo arrived safe, Sails Saturday August sixteenth,

ColonelnWillisms,

»yParty "0™ YWCA



. P -

July 25%h, 1930

\

Mre. Loviee Heno, _
266 Church Avenue, - bl

Pm P}Eﬁi&?&gﬂn , Miss,

T ’ <

Flease attach the emolosed tags to sach
plece of baggsge, thus to protect the safe arrival of .
Same 1in New York,- - ' / e

|
aowi |
_Upon ‘your arrival in thie City, you will ;

be met at thé Railrosd Btation by a United States Army ‘
... Offfoer, in uniform, will wear on the left sleeve :
of his coat a blue clo | band, showing a Gold Star and {
the word "»ilgrimaze®. [This officer will escort you. wea !
end your bsggage to you| Hotel in New York Oity. ' L
;

|

For The Ofﬁﬂﬁi in Charge:

i \
1 \

\; George F. R. Taylor,
N lstn I‘ieut"‘ antcoms, o
L Assistant. |

gnclocures:
2 tage.
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EEADING. IEADING coLS CODE __
\ a7 72 R
NAME /d WAL/~ ( ANNAL 3 / / Y(;:
(2 hrig J comrERe b0 S 1 L2
BURTED GRAVE 2l 2 2. ¢/
ROW A7 2 AsZ
/
BLOCE C i 5
L s, g’
STATE P ot 2 E2s
RANK : Of; i 1 d_a"f -
/"' v 27 £ p i
DIVISION 'JQ’ (rvet o o) 7
ORGANI ZATTON ol A F 5 ?‘7/ 2
/ :;:) 7
QBI!E = _A,'g—’ / ! -~ ‘/ L] y. ]_ #’
/ -
_MARTTAL Do / o 18
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NAVE . L'{}J AT t‘j 5 Z J t/
e . 3 ‘1" -
/: M ottt AesTATE _ZY H\t ¢ 0 ' 2 2 f
A
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OTHER # 1
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WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private ysg to avoid
payment of post‘,‘d(}O.
AT [ O s s

A G\’\ r/ g - o
A o
v SEP 20 = 5
WY, s e 32’, e Sl
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 1550 e R
N‘%—c‘m- =
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



.......................................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) QWWM

RPB—7-22-30—5M



RPB—3-17-30—7M

@ STATE ‘\\\ U_S.N\ e, ._?C cy Y

MISSISSIPPI HARRISON COUNTY

g 256 CHURCH AVE,

HENE, MRS. LOUISA :
NAME S50 R i HOME ADDRESS . S0 puprany gy

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN

(/€ 7]
pATE .Gttt 2. 7.0 / 20 HOT%% ..... A . ROOM NO. ‘97 ; ......
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
DATE ... AUGUST. 16, 1930 ... VESSEL S8+, AMERICAN MERCHANT - \pyy N, / 0?6

DESTINATIONT 0L s CHERBOURG . CEMBIBERY. (B4, M s ¢



! RPB—3-17-30—/M
‘ RETURN NEW YORK . ¢ 0
: DATE //“ HARRISON COUNTY
M \
- HENE, M°S. LOUISA N 256 CHURCH AVE. i
INVASNT BRI et Vtinlins [ cond O et U EL A e 0 e .- HOME ADDRESS R ChRISTIAN, WUIss.

/“Z ROOM NO. /‘7

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

.........................

..............................................................................................

.............................................................................
.....................

..........................................................................
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eteived from the Postmaséer the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears /on the face of this Card. / .

‘%ﬂce/(/i] ‘ f_l L 2t LA

----- ( Gi/p;;uture or name of addresses.) "?7’//%///

(Slgn of nddressee’s ngent. )

Daie of delivery,

Yorm 3811 © =116

.
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Aumpmex, Poryy 608M July 264 1930

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in '
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

1vs Pass Christisn 14N Nos 154 6,850 XM August 13
Ars Now York Pern " 108 6.40 M 15

All railroad employees have been instrueted by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure pleage take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



QM 883 A=l
Anmr’ Peﬂy - 608 J‘ﬂ.y 855 19300

Mrs. Louisa Heno,
268 Chureh Ave.,
Pasg Christien, Miss.

Doar Madams

This office has not yot received your passport for use
in conngotion with your piligrimage to the American Cemoteries of
Buropo and it is imperative that EVERY mother or widcw making this
pilgrimage have a pascport issued bofore che begins her trip,

If you have not eppliad for your passport, please go at
onco to the Olerk of the Oircuit Court at Gulfport, Harrison Gounty,
Micsigeippi. Take this letter with you and four (&) photographs of
yourself (not more than 3z3 or less than 2%x2} inches) and eny evi-
donoe of your citizenship, such as a dirth certificato, that you
may have. If you bave no evidence of oitizenship, this will not
prevent tho 4ssuanse of your passpors, bdut be sure to have some ome
who has known you for at least two years accompany and identify you,

The Clerk will £4)) out yowr spplication on the usual fom
anf mai) it to the Passpart Bureau, State Departmont, Weshington D. Ce
where the passport will be issusd and sont to.this.office. There will
bs no charge for the application or tho passport.

1f you have any ifficulty making this application, plBase
lot thin offico know at once and it will be glad to help youe

TFor The Quartemasteor Conersl,
Very truly yours,

Rs B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Gorpe,
Apsiatant.

)




WAR DEPARTMENT

I

f

|

! OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
’ WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Sugmap, Porry - 608 M July 22, 1980,

Mro, Louisa Hendy
866 Chureh Avos,
Paos Christian, Mloslasippl. ¢

Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
. 367880
amount of $ ., to pay for your meals and incidental
1)

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUNSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

1 Incl. Asgistant.

4 ) Check No.




ZBE hedl
Aasmer, Payyy 600 H July 30, 193D

Hre. lonisa Heno
Pose Christion, Mions

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

ive Paon Christion I8N Nopld %30 B Angmst A8
Ay Tlow Tosks Paon 308 640 AM 16

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

S,



Zupmer, Porvy < G038 July 9 19380

Expe Loulsa Heng,
Poog Ohxiotien,
léiﬁni:‘&@’&ﬂ.

vaap adnnn

This 0o¢ice Doa not yob reooived gour passport for uye in
QunAscLicn Witk yony 2Algrimgo ta e Amawicun Camstoxicd of Turope
and it 18 Jrpesntive thet VLAY mothor oy widow mdiing thib pilgyimage
huve a pautyort issued bolexn 4ho bogivs ker tRipe

£ vov have not ooplied Lop yeur nugtpert, pleace gu ot onse
$o 3he Clore 0 thy Cireuit Gourh b Unllport, Luwrinen Counbys Wit
P this lobter with guu end Leue (4 photcgraphs ol guitwelfl (2t
WFe thik Gt ap leso than iy dneugs) oud oy ovidemid ol joar gitie
ROTRMAD, Baeh & ® birth eoXiivicaic. thut you By hovo. I yua have
au ¢7idoaes of eitiszesship, thiv wiil get prsvent e dsyuruee of youy
nagizert, Wb be vare %o Bovi ootd eac Uho ag lmewi gou fop ab Jeast
Wiy gnctyny ot identify youe

Che Cloxk Will £idl cut yowr mpplicution on the twuid form
nnd wodd 4 %0 the Paceport Mupomy, 0.ic Dupoptmant, Wabdngbou Da Cog
whets tho posspost @Il be ispued crd soat 9 this officOe Therd will
bo 8o ohsppe 20¢ the aoplication or the possporte
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WAR DEPARTMENT
\\ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C
Susmor, Porry 608N ~ July 7, 1930.

Urs, Loulso Heno, !/
256 Church Avonue, =
Pags Christian, Eihaiasiﬁpio

\
Bl

Dear Madam: \

‘The following, instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Sqattle In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D, ¢C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are asg
follows: v

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United Statesg
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens ang
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica- -
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of iwo years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographg
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-

session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State.court

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New -

York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N repLy ReFer To QM 293 A-C

s ———————

Auswer, Perry €08« ,
American Werobant 8w16=80 July 7, 1950,

Hrses Louiso Hono,
2668 Church Avermio,
Pagp Chrietian, Hiosdcsippi.

Dear Madam:

. The records of this office show that you have not
' furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office. '

1t is requested that in the blank space below you
‘ write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage

to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

! . Name

Address

Please f£ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Encl.
Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 13, 1930,
Ausmer, Perry 608 M
American ilerchent 8-16

lMrs. Louisa Heno,
Pags Christian,
Miss.

DearmMadam:

The records of this office show that you have net
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trply yoyrs,

£, /

Captain, Q. M{/Corps,
Encl. . Apsistant.
Env.




;¢ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Ausmer, Perry 608 M

+June 13, 1930,

Mrs. Louisa Heno;
Pags Christian,
Miss,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilprimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
%3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department,

"ppplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica~-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very jyu}y yOours,

b/

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Night Letter
Washington, D, C. June 10, 1930

MRS. LOUISA HENO,
PASS CHRISTIAN, MISS.

REPLY 70 INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SAIL AUGUST SIXTEENTH NOT RECEIVED STOP

DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 1283a8M

DeNITT
QUARTEEMASTER GENERAL )

(o

QM 298 A-C Ausmer, Perry

B O




American i--_.}fCha",-m M

I WW the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs » Louisa Heno,

I M (Nﬁm)

(Town or Clty) (State)

1
U. 8. GOVEENMENT PRINTING OMFICE. 1029



N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Ausmer, Perry 608 M

Mrse Louisa Heno,
Pags Christian, Miss.

A S AR

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgn"ages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the militars or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servite at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains aﬁ% now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimag@s are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a;ﬁ%port to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the invegﬁfgation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to m&ﬁb the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to mak¢ the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. 4

4
In order that the reporﬂfreferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, itfis requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blaﬁis left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the egﬁlosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make tﬁ%&vpiigrimage if eligible? (Yes) )
& Bl N, s A T N el
5. Do you desire to make phe pilgrimage :
in the calendar year #930? (Yes) i)
& )
3. Have you at any tifie made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? L) Skgg— (No)
Igjy Age ¥ Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, | __(Years) (Good)s  Pesey
F i g A\ 4_."_‘T‘“\:@nglish ~ (Yes) . A¥o¥
5. What lamguage do you speak? 1, ot |S0bher language
& (7 ITrne, | - XSpecify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster General, {9 ;u.
b : 29
\ =\ .
Very truly yours,
S ’ -
g
\ \ k. B H‘U\AM
Encl, 7 ' [, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Ausmer, Perry Aug. 27, 1929.
608 :

Vrs. Loulsg Heno,
Pass Christien, liisse

Dear lladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Junme 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who No. The deceased was
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

‘not married.

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman Mrs., Louisa Heno ;
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- mother, of deceased.

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- . Pa
closed Act, give her name, address, and :’Eﬁres" ss Christian,

relationship in the space opposite.

I LLE/ /s

\,#.5} A survived by a widow or mother does she yes, provided all

7 2cpdepire Yo make the pilgrimage? ~ expenses paid.

“fi T

e - 14 18 T8 For The Quartermaster General,

_f,;\ W g.p.',t’.:. '..‘ ‘ B ' "

T~ VO B L U ery truly yours, _ .

e ’i;)\,_ ‘{.\”" WWM

2/InotE2 6~ JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Of Congress MASGR ! 8. M Bokpss

Envelope Assistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASHINGTON

Amwor, Perry 20 1
N rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C

Juns , 1929.
lirse louise Hemo, \ “ 5
Pass Christien, Miss « ;

Dear Madam: 1 ' ?

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of annAct of‘ \
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers _
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American ||
forces now interrsad in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries”.
Private

Porry dusmer, 0o,
Mﬁ in e W “d“mjmhb.wr; mmm wthe

Will you please advise this office whether oOrF not he 1s survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisionse of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you plezse furnish her full name and |
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her 1o
make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows Aare entitled to make the plit
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-/ |

f

married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. /
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requﬂrea
no postage. f

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congrese.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps, i
Asgistant. i




QM 293 A-M
Ausmer, 608 M
Perry

Qotober 9, 1950,

gss Church Avenue)
L ]

Urs. Mﬂ Heno,

Dear Madam:
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IXX AN
Ausmer, Perry 608N July 26, 1930

lra. Lonise Heno

Dear Madam:

Arrangementes ﬁéve been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Pass Christian I&N No. 154 6,50 FM August 13
Ar, New York Pam ™ 108 6.40 M 15

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

v-
i
! Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date éhgyn for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent apd if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
colled¥, to that effect.

™,
For The Quartermaster General,

i Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgisgtant.



i | y*‘

Qi 293 A~M
Aummer, Perry - 608 July 25, 1980,

Mrs, Louisa Heno,
256 Church Aves,
Pass Christien, Miss,

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for use
in connection with your pilgrimage to the Americen Cemeteries of iy
Turope and it is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making this
pilgrimage have @ passport issued before she begins her trip.

If you have not applied for your passport, please go at
once to the Clerk of the Circuit Court at Gulfport, Harrison County,
Mississippi., Take this letter with you and four {45 photographs of
yourself (not more than 3x3 or less than 3jx3} inches) and any evi-
dence of your citizenship, such as & birth certificate, that you
may have. If you have no evidence of citizenship, this will not
prevent the issuance of your passport, but be sure to have some one
who has known you for at least two years accompeny and identify you.

The Clerk will £ill out your epplication on the usual fom
and mail it to the Passport Bureau, Stete Depertment, Wnshington D. C.
where the passport will be issued and sent totthis:office. There will
‘bf'no charge for the epplication or the passports

- If you have any diffieulty meking this application, plpase
%ot';um office know at once and it will be glad to help you.

| .. Tor The Quartemaster Ceneral,

o Very truly yours,

Rs E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




ZEX Al
ansuer, Popry 608 1 Jaly 10, 1930

iroe Louisa Hono
Pagp Ohrictian, Hicgs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in.
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Papo Onriction I8% Nos13¢ 6,30 B3I August 10
' Axy Tow York Pann " 108 6,40 AR b {7]

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
| date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY HfEFERjTO QM 293 pNg Liee

Ausmer, Perry sos@i”i bl ap July 7, 1980

Mrs. Louise Hemo, r ar widc
2568 Chursh, Averue, . .. - " TR 8
Pass Christlss, ¥iasissipple ., . . ..,
‘ v
Agent upon the Faop :
Dear Madam:®' ot
f The''following instructions prepared by the Secretary .of State
containithednebessary'instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the pasgportior travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimége’to the cemeteries in Europe. ' Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or Btate court having jurisdiction: to naturalize- aliens:
PassporiAgéncies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state courd authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you meke this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together ‘with your invitation
as a means of identification. ' You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster Gemeral to be held by him until your arrival im
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
passport through a Passport Agent or through & clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by 2 credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should eubmit four photographe
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2x2% inches in gize and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

*A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage .
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport -
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible ¢
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more,

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall bve
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will ve forwarded
to the War Department. ‘

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
york City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Ausmer, Perry ' 608-M
American Merchant 8-16-30 July 7, 1930.

Nrs. Louise Heno,
256 Church Avenue,
Pass Christiean, Mississippi.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

1t is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
111 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name !

/

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-—
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl. Agsistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
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Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier ¢lothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time, S

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid miseing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The ¢lothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the.cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear. :

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
1t impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.




If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

: WASHINGTON
Lo

mﬁfﬁgfr—‘igaré QM ?95' A"C_ June 13, 1930,
€ 3 ( » 4

Mrs. Louise Hemo,
Pass Christian,
liiss.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction:to naturalize aliens.
Passport-Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. : !

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a meane of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the paseports and travel documents and -will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a elerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2} inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United-
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court -
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo- -
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible. .
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Ausmer, Perry 808 LI June 13, 1930,

Amearican Merchant 8-16

lrss Louias Heno,
Peso Christian,
Hiss,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please £ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tfﬁky-yOurs,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Ausmer, Perry 608 If : 15
American Merchant 8-16\ & 1930

Mrs. Louiee Heno,
Pase Christian,
Miss.

/

i
Dea.r;/Madam:

ﬁ Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
Américan cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

U Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

2

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do

NOT include it with your passport application.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Ro E- SHANNQN’

Captain, §. M. Corps,
Assgisgtant.
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Q290 AN
Ausmer, Perry - 608 July 9, 19306

Mrs. Louiaa Heno,
Pess Christiap,

‘Dear Madsm

This office hea not yot raceived your passport for use in
connection with your pilgrimage to the American Cemoteriew of Europe
and 1t is imperative thut LVERY mothex or widow malking thls pllgrimege
have a passport issued before dhe begins her tripe :

If you have not spplied for your pasgport, please go at onge
%o the Glerk of the Circuit Court at Oulfport, Harrison County, Miss,
Take this letter with you aund four (&) photographs of yourself (not
more that 5m% ox less than 2ix&> inghes) and sy evidence of your eitie
zenship, such as = birth certificate, that you msy have. I you huve
no avidense of citizenship, this will not prevent the lssuauce of your
pasgport, but be sure to have some one who Las Juown you for at least
twe yoars accompany and identify yous

The Clerk will £ill out your appllcation en the msusal form
and mall 1% to the Pagsport Bureau, Stale Departsent, Washingbon D. C.,
wheve the passport will be issued and seut te this offioces There will
be no charge for the application or the passpors.

If you have difficulby in making this application, plesse
let mmmmmwmmn-mhnmunbmg

= . & Ror She Quartermaster Genoral,
2 R - Very Swuly yours,

= s

ac :'_ , e

o pa T R Bs SHANNONY

= = Gaptais, Q. M, Coxps,
fie ¥ Aspistant,

E‘ﬁ
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6?8 LOUIBA HENO
ASS CHRISTIAR
MISSISSIPPY

COMMUNICATION RELATIVE 0 PILGRIMAGE RETURNED UNCLAIMED.
TELEGRAPH COLLECT ADDRESS MATL WILL REACH YOU. 1301 GSM

DEWITT
QUARTPERMASTER GENERAL

;o

Ausmor, Perry 608 . *

b. G
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WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA}
WASHINGTON -

H
Y. a N

bustoz, Torry 608-11 : tay 1o 19%0.

’

P8Lion, Hjgnisaippd

Phis letter, which contains general informetion regarding the 2y '
pilerimage to the eemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eash mother and
widow. who has.expresged a desire to make the pllgrimaze during the :
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & oopy of which is enclosed here<
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail seme of the most jmportant things connected
with the pilgrimege. S

et LIS

Formal irvitetions are being extended to each mosher &nd widow
who has eFpresspd & deaire 1o make the pilgrimage during 1930, 1In 80
far as practicable, these invitations sre ‘peing exterded with & view to -
keeping the womeu fromw each sbate Yogethér and the order im'which the
invitetions Lo the womeu frem the several states 8re issued is Baged oh'a. -
drafing by lot whioch was heid “abput’ one month 220 Taclcsed with each!?i -

invitation Is o eard for' makmowjedkuent and-it is quite lmperheny that - ..

You sucept or deciins tils inyitation prompily in order thab the'deass~ .. ..

sary-railroad, mtesmstip and hetel roservaticnsimay be wrrangedy The "% . 7%

government will defray’all the. negessary oxpedsta of the pLigrimage, ‘. :

incindiaz raiircad fsre, hotel acuomiodetions, stedashin fave aod @1l ., o

' other incldental oapshgdee It will mct provide enythisg ethor then tle.
necessary expersés o that you should bring with yow such funds as you '
may desire to use for making wmall purchages and for other vges ‘Qistincte,

ly ¢f e porsenal miture, I T

_.! ‘Arvangemente have been made with the Amerisgn Railroad

)

Assogiation whioh assuros'ts the united .eupport and cooperation. of alf qf

- the railroads in the Unitéd States in hepdling ths movement %o and’ fram ! .,

.New York City. The local ticket @gent will secure your railroad ‘end
“gleeper. ticket ey will make' the negesscTy.pullman resérvations, Refors
| your depsrture ‘frem your hema we'will mail yoil a ghok, sifflcient te” "
/.;p8y for your mealg ané pthat travellingiexpensss yhilo .enroute to New

ok, Your railroed tiiket will provide fuf 's'round trip fuom your hume
ork and upon i in Now York the army officer in.charge of

P ork offies the return trip stub and hold It uptdl
“t ‘ . ) (L ° . ::r’ ,.l;‘;;\.;' L e
sy Dpon & oy L ¥e mey ¥y @ &
N e N

wﬁg@/ v ." e ) ', . y (: %
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and escorted to a first class hctel where reservations have been made«.
The duration of your stay in. New -York will te from 24 1o 48 hours,” A%
the prcper time, you:will be escorted to the stéamship upon whicl rassage
has deen enguged ,i’ox: Europe. All of the woemen making tlns trip will be
provided . with cabu olass accommodetions ahoard gieapers which meags thab
from tWOx to four Willi be quartersd in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arra.nge it if you tull ~r~mmunlcate w*th this officea :
: ' The. oceatn v@yage w:Lll Jast abcu.t 8days’ and when the shlp docks
vat Cherbourg, ' Frranca, each party will be met.by officers especlall;v
» detailed for the purpose and -taken 1n a special train to Paris where
first class hgtel accofmodations have 'feen reserveds . The first’ day in

Paris will b“’?a dey of I‘est,.. On the;2d day, the women of each paréy
will.place & meazth on e tomb of the Freiich unknown soldier. In the
afternoon thef'e will be:d recertion’ in yhioh the. French war mothers,
government cfficlals, ard’prominent’ eivilians will participete. The

' follewing morking the gguups going to the different cemeteries ‘will leave
Paris, ‘trevellimg ih'motor busses, ‘and proceed to’ the cemetériés where .
they will remaid forze¥out 7 .days. Twenty-ﬁve women will ‘be asagned

X to each tus @ad an &¥my officer will have chargé of the:bus,, -THe -
itineraries to iand from the cemeteries . and the daily 1‘t«inerarles whil ‘ah
the' cemeteries Jhave been varied so ‘as to take in po:Ln ts.-of hp.stomc,al ‘
interest as well as gomo parts of the batplefields where-American troops - -
were engaged, Upon;return to I,’BI'ZLS,, ‘each party w:Lll remain for about

6 days and dyx¥ing: t]ﬂ;@ time an oppertunity will ge,ven to see the points
of historioa] interest in Peris and vicinitys ‘;'qa efitjre duration of
your stay in "Burops will be- 14 _days,-and the 1t1ﬁérax'ies heve teen g0 .- .0
arrenged thaty each.day will “be provided ‘for. Eit-en‘t {n, cass of i1idess
or athey m"""iﬁ&ble pdlige . Yt will not te possihlé® ‘fot any: wombtn.making .
g ..ge to reniai;n in ’.Eu:rope for & l-hger: period than 14 ﬁ,ays nor «
he) pYrty with vhich she is 4ravelling kiligss she is p:egare‘& to
pay all of I"her &‘@enses after: leavmg the: par‘by sinze 'bhe Act of (‘-ongress
-authorizing; the Pflgrim».ge gpecifisn },y states that the government sball
mot pey $hkd ‘expenses of eny woman who Willoplly l6aves her e L

" ml« '
[Upox! i-evburn to t};e Unitsa atates each ship" wilw be met. m New
York City. wy army officers who' will edeort the mothesd. and- widows to. the
‘$radmm wh ich will take them heme, -Befors leaving Net Yorlk ‘éaeh wéman
uil:l: b8 1 rovided with her’ return rgilroad tidket, & sleeping car tieke’s o
ang mnd: 8 to cover the cqst of mea:la and other traveiling expenses. e T -

.,.-r Wt

v

Army offioera are being
thig en tire movement: and« care has heel
see. the t proper care ig teken of "the.wemén whq are. e atrusted to.their
cherde,, Aprengemernts have boem made, Lo7 takiﬁ% card, of woren who méy
be tak en slek during the.npilgrimage an,d algo tp care ‘fbr *he remai.ns of
eny wk 10 MBy dde ang: p!ftyv.isiozl has bean nade fex réturaing $H6 remeins of
ang W} a0 mey dfe’ {;0_ rjihe;.r houisge » It is regsenviar thét each: fxomm mel:z.ng, .
the b ilerimage fAbnysh The Quéi‘j’,e&'lg&rster Genertl with an SmETESRGY aﬁlﬁress W
of sc me relative ‘or: Briend td be motified: n the svept. of ap emaTgendy, . -
Medic fal, eere mill be grovided: oiviliex" Ze! Aries, . TF such cars 1
need gd in Ney;Yobk' City 4% Wil be furﬁishefi y the Hiotél phiysicipiia op

used as guu.ea a,-n& escorts throughout“ -
n teken %0 select of:ﬁ,icers why widd -
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* '-the motor bus trip and the-visit to the cemeteriess

by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American

Hospital for the hospitalization and trpatment of any women who may need

it, In adgition fo this, six doctors of the reguler army will be on duty
-+ throughout $he pilgrimage,’ . . '

‘Baggage will be limited to not to exeeed two pieces of hand baggage
and ‘the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
wabout ‘one month, Laundry service can.be obbaineéd in'New York end Paris.
Since the climate of Butopg is much colder than-that of the United States,
éach woman should providé herself with sufficient wafm clothing to stend

B

Ceoalel

con oV ‘Sinde i% is-mecessary f£or this office to make all reservations for

. “yolr- secommadations. tiroughout this pilgrimege, it will be greatly appre=

© . clated if you will make prompt reply. to eny: oceiunications received from

By

this office,.. 1 i 3¢ PRI
. .-vr-- T 18 '!‘.l e RN -y

i mehn e T R s
_ For, The ‘Quarberimhster Generals

' AN
v B
PR

Very truly yours,

cocarnt D FLENR KRR
o ey
A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
L. poeormy, Assistant.
1 Enclosure. e RERRNNE
Regulation. v e




Tn-(-ull.) (Army serial n

..Labor Bu, M8

d orgnnization.)

-)

" (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Rtates, do you =
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

no

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) MS[;ié.)
(Sign here) mo‘ é vt d A M X

i VZLZZ. 4V A
1722-25th Ave
""" RSmber and Bt v Taral ro:{e'.3‘“"'mi}@ﬁﬁ&{::f%%?r‘ﬁﬁe‘s""'“'""""(;;;zzjs"""'
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713

\
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To Q¥ 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,
Anprow, OFFTy 60BN

lrss Loniga Hono,
Poss Ghrintian, [icse

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. -

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

) Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

' English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ) Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF, THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY reFEr To QM 293 A-C
aacmery Perry fugs 27, 1929,

' lrss Louiss Hemo,
Pags Christisn, Misa,

Desr Madsms

| The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

: received to our communication dated @ 20y 192§ aking inquiry

| concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

‘ service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

| ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
! mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

S—

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

o s ettt

b For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,

AT

R—




WAR DEPARTMENT ~ ,
¢ .CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF ) r

. \ WASHINGTON ) }
j v

o, .
IN REPLY nqr#h To &H 293 A-C
S [ — ; June 2p 1929.

4,1 ,l ; !
i /

,~fjg;2 eh::gtiqaafﬂnan. |

Y

/c
1
|

CoM
Dear /ﬂaléiam:
|

' /l Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of ‘
Congressi approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers !
and wiap 8 of the deceased aoldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces mpw interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
theee meteries”.

E‘i The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

lateITAVits Furry dumer, Co, 340t lalor M WHoRe Femsdas &re mmw
ﬁmﬁ\mmwmmdmmm Seringeswet-Saales, Msne,

. Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a wf%bw who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make thb pilgrimage and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address§ in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

i makg the iilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
: grkmag?. \

[ /t}la !

: i “ ' In the event your son wae survived by a widow who has since re-
marr;éd it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

/ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
/ no p Jtage
: W : e k
J \ For The Quartermaster General, %%5
// //, L Very truly yours, o) %
: . 1" . .
l v B
4\ '
%
1n 13. ot
A of Congress. )
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




QM 293 A=C

AUSHER, Perry - rv
s y = kviy Februayy 16, 1925

lrs. Louisa Heno,
Pags Christien,
liss .

Dear ladams

*iThe Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of .

the soldier's grave in which you are interesteds ©

This American military cemetery ijs one of those to be main-
t¢ained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he ‘came. Headstones will bte placed at all greves in connection with
the improvement work now in, progress, as soon &s possible and without wait-
ing feor special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintetned by the Government in a menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.PJHAEBOLD,
M8 jor, QallC
1-Incl. T T 1 1252
Record card. .
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/ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITIOCN OF REMAINS DATA

1. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

il SIS
(&) Neme .. ADSWERy BOETY... ..o 58T+ B0 38?8&55 o g i

n

)

( rﬁ “T ,1,2 — ot )

(b) Rark . Pvie.. .- Organization ..G0e.Ce. 340 Labor Bhe. . .. ... ..)
Lo )

)

Jo =2 {d) Cause \
(c) Date of deaih 13=5=18.. . . SR Goath ST OO Tt I

11. Registration Card:.- ({Check Reg. Gard Inf. against Loc. Ind., Inf.)

(@) Grave No. 1466 | powi.=sTii. Ploti 4.5 . Sectii=i ) Tvp. ILH

Bt ————

(b) Emerg. Address . Mrs. Louisa Eno, (Mother), GD, Gulfport, Miss.

111, Files of soldiers dying from contagious disesses; He oard ) CKR@&

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Datief 0f rogal phia Rl C B oAt
(a) Name w4ty Hezrd . . . (D) Relationsidp . el <A OV o7

S 3, ) R £ . /

(c) Address B e oL TR ol SN, = et s = MOV = 2 ot oo oo S 2l e o

(@) ERemeins tofbe’ broughbveto U, 5.7 S8 s E=gaql

S
L

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. B. &80 - ——F <

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought tc U.5, ==

S

7/
Examiner's Initials....-7 /Z=— Date._ .2 — /f_,____lgeo

78 A.G.0. CORRESEONDENCE shoWws communication 1ir e

o et S et

Mo = i Eed Ll sopfbelieds -t 104
com 1rmed requea+ 1n Par LV. {itiomm Sl o ot upwu, or regquesting that

M~ fo 7. e
! AN pd S . e
4
/
B et e = v e S —— e s i b s i i et e

VI G.R.8., Fileg - Correspondence - ghows ag followa: L WY

»

/ i o / i ¢ AR '/-‘ o7 :/, "
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G.R.S. FORM #114—A. STATION St.Aignan(L-et-C)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Oct_ 28th 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT .

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found'hpbn exhumution'of body
1. Name ____ AUSMER, PERRY Ao . ity
2 NOHRIRA SO S8 0275510 o Hhs ) ¢ e I SINORSE ol s o LB T MO 2
SR, T KA ] PV T U AT S L2 BanlgV e d Vo oIS RT0N & wiamtl A3 n B4 THD
4. Oorg. _____Go. G 340th Lab.Bn. " 1SIOr gl S s G R L A,
5D D &wﬂ\‘ ___________________________ VA (adwDeDitan, TIAY NBEi ok Lol O A
6. C.D Lobar Pneumonia = _ (b) D.B. .. TAORE S LIRS W

LS _"' b :
Discrepancy found ﬁﬁon disinberment

7. Grave No, 1466 Seem L la, L. 15, Grave Noi 111 OF . Aulfisec, ol 1 100
gk PPlio b | AT IS 1 RowiHesl i 0o 16/, Plot” iRl ra n: Rowyla o
o 0N e TN LA L L O TR 17. gee remarks . . ... ...

18. Cemetery  Amer .Mil.Cty. 19. Commune or town ___:Gievres _______ ___ __
S0 Do pLANoT lCounty. L L Litet A6, TirPu 21. Country __ France il P
2N GARASIN HAqrs. W.CodebNob e P 33 ~ * . 0 T e ek LR T L

23. Disinterred (Date) Oct 28th_1921 By - .,._Lueye:c__‘

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Neme' * Pexry Ausmer’ | o i s ieh Serial NO: ;e o o
RETKIOREY 6O TR R o T Organization ___ C€0.C.340 Labor Bn. _
Died Nov 5-18
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker° yes On body9 __________ FO8--m
/ / ae. ordsren

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
Re. L.dellontozon

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail):

SBORGLL L b T s e M U S A L S L N L S e L
27. Condition of body __badly decomposed,. featnures unrecognizables--acceeeee---
28. Nature of burial- _____Wooden bhox snd uwniform. . . . . P i e W

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

B ot e o o R A e 0 8 T e e

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

gl S cagket mealed by e G

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




. ‘ .
¥

4 L;//
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BOX N O RS ”_fo}ZETT R

1 ﬁesignation of body:

Name ¢/ )+’ AUSMER, PERRY. Serial No. 3872755

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Qet_ 28th 1921 . By J.F.Meyer

. 35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

\ : - y
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. \S‘Sk X A ' fAn

igs correct.

36.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.5. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Nov 10th 1921
To Permanent CemeteryOise-Alsne Amer.Cty.608.3eringes-et-Nesles(Aisne)
(Wame R

Convoyer___H _E__Q[[@J}_;?:gﬁﬂ_ﬁ_{;_i,gsmlnature Shipping Offlcm-ﬁosséé-ﬁ"eﬂt}m-

40. Received: Date £ LN SA YD) 3], M e ‘ _ I
57 s :

G.R.S. Representative _“m_“__“,“h_"“_“_”m(iunljn_LJH!ﬁu ii MR e T L D

41. Reinterred.. 9/9/28, Olse=Aisne Cem.608,3eringes-et-Nesles, lé.i_ga.r_x_!)_____

(Date :
43. Grave No..._ 24, Blk.C IR W eeatibn LT o el N

43,

&

sl i : / ©




y Gievres
Q. R. S. Form, No. 16=-A Place.. xlm A Lt

REPORT OF DISIVIERENT AND REBURIL ,,  oetober 23, 192,

RS o s v Ausme R, PorTyel o )

SERIAL NUMBER......2872758

RN BT b N ORGANIZAMION i 00 B o 540hEabz Ba -
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
_October 24, 1921, Gr. 1466 Cemetery &i2x 331
: i Sec 5
By £ (GROWD s : e UL 0 © .
3. Reburied (date) : 9/9/82 In (give complete location) : Gr .24 ! Blk.C
‘Row. 17, Oise-Aisne Cem.608,5eringes~et-Nesles ; (Aisne)
By : Group ..reburial groupe - -Unit me tal 1indGtwegkepurial
4. Report as to nature of original burial and Cut'ulition of hody upon disinterment :
Badly decomposed, wooden box.and uniform.
5. (a) lrlentifiuatim"i tags : Buried with body ? yes .On grave marker ? . .. AR S b L
‘(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifving items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) imp. to det. i) : 7

=4 0
(&) Weight (estimated)

'(¢) Hair—Color .m0 hair visible

Quantity impossible te det.:

Characteristics -5.6 :

(d) Hair on lace—Color -do
[.ocation ‘ AEE Ly ""dﬂ
Quantity ‘ RO .- A

() Permancut marks on bhody (¢ld scars, peciiliarities,
R I

or missing parts) 1one visible

L . 92 23248526 o7
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of c:nsu?‘&h\ﬁ M‘:g Ei 22822 ;i 225 gzvg??r;gtgg

.none visgible

~ Cheeker R L de Montozon
7.  Disinterment \
supervised hy

R

Appro \'ecl\; : l%ﬁ

’ Hyusicker
; . (Title) WA TG G T | SO
/ Y e Lt Lieut QMC
Reburial ' ,/f/&%;a,;;\_:j/ @/é V4
supervised WH O S ApPProVedls 7 M S8 T :
Lie OH&;‘,TS £ 0 ? SJ Blaké—
i KA Capts QUC

g8



® @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

finter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting™
reburial locations. To be used in answer.to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on bhody. A

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohmn disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which ‘the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. ¥

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket:lbox; hurlap, ete. This statement should he ‘as:complete as
" possible. ‘

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker-
by-reporting ¢ Yes ' or ‘“No’. ‘

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be ol use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. J

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the -body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the bhody deseription are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are Jarrangecd symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing fteeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination <should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH o All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those lractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratehed out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label

PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

BRIDGE WORK . ) Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold hridge. goldand poreelain bridge)
Lhus :
f SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS 2. Ceime. o0 -Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FiLLING

silver, cement), thus :

~CAVITY DECAYED
. DECAYED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) e Outline loeation and' size el cavity, 7
: shade in thus : .
DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natuval teeth with the word ** clasp *

7. Show name of person supervising the disintérment and the name and il of the person
approving same,

8. Show ndme of person supervising the reburial and the llmn_l_(\a_gml Jditle of the person approving
; el 2 | 4 : 3

=117 2 e W
saine. } - by 1 g i .‘r?_ - -
' ) 6. :

) A , L3 T \'

v b R
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5o
X, &\’ / Rt :
Y 1300 of/ the fermast - the if
aﬁﬁﬁ O{?ﬁﬁho- the Quaruen?z e? General of the ~Army
b iy - T Weshinglton
a :, J ?r i | L ] 5 |
G!R.S. Forrﬂ" 8-7'.'1'-,{1)-—,@ *...‘." ,
Information reqwebitd of A.Ge0, Date 11/18/20.
-‘\‘e '&0‘ d -

File No.§> Requistrations \
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Asmy,. (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General'of‘ﬁha Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C,
Subject ! Information required for F.R.S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Redueasi
confimmation of all information shown. )

. /C}ZD/AEK
e, Surname Ausmer, [7/- f. Datoc of death &%fb{l&.
b, Christian name Perry. 7t ge GCause of death L. Pneumonia.‘gfa,

., :
¢, Serial Number @6%2866 (8872755) h. Authority (0v057)

\ ' S
d, Orgenization Co. C, 340 Labor Bn. i. Hmergency address

00404340 th~Labor-Bn«QMC.
e, Rank Pvt. &K j» Relutionship
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (8ee Physical report of
exemination prior to enlistment)
3\ a, Age of enlistment Q%\, % !
‘ '@gai‘ R &, Strike out teeth miising

o N
\%}I ;‘iﬁﬁa'fss‘@s:llzmssva

by OColor of eyes

s
Ll

Cy Golor of hadr | upper right upper leit

ol A L el I N O T T LR
lower right lover left

d.. Height s
e, Weight
f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H, L, ROGERS,
Quartermastcr General,U.S.A,

,7(’ ' BY $ St 2
cmiETERY Noi 881, 7% 7«/ A N Pl

v - o Fohi
. J. CONNER, &/, o QN”
| SHEET NOt 6. \ 4 Ast. Lieut, Q-I"-'ﬁ o‘*&\\‘\‘
" TYPED BY: rim. At n el . Cind W Aot
: : ] A o

S/']lS/I.ML p ot Voo e



G.R.S. Form #120 Pt ‘

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT AN b
e (Revised) OFFICE HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T RMY AUG 201920
- GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
! : WASHINGTON 331 - .6
r"q‘-\‘ : rp /
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. / C;(ﬁ@ileb{/{izjz//
X TO: lrs. Louisa Heno, pSpiges, Guifport, Mss. "'E Pt
\ SUBJECT: Remains of...Evie FPerry Adsmer,.. Coe C., 340 Iabor Bn. (3872255)
A ‘ BV G,
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body
_remain in France. on Ay A A [ :
¥ If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them., Make -M“mT'\f
corrections on reverse side of this sheet. )
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any o,
adéress in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National 3. %
emetery; or (3) remain in Europse. T
By authority of the Quartermaster General: &
CHARLES C. PIERCE, AN
Major, U.S.A, : oo

: If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a I‘etu;‘i]{f\\‘:\;\
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of thry quy. State in each case
/!

WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.\ | A Tl
LT " { - ‘s

NAME OF NO. & STREET

,}smdier’s Widow /} / (087418800 A

1%

Soldier’s Children 2. L2,
—~PNeme oldest first) 3. /(079 O 7
#Fa‘t‘her % p a_/p/é e

L Ve S L e

7Pl e
Mother oL ¢4 13AQ L i, Cusagrela i Wi foq o O Lot | N Gy
L m/lfé:l/) e AASLAA_S T -
2 73 : 5
Brothers 3. /, ¥
(Name oldest first) 8
e ridsasearnsmeeE e s D T TSRS T TYTTTTTR Bkttt ,...\.i____ e ey (MR, |
;- ;é;f/ﬁ&,a_/m/" s AN AU ‘\\
: )
sisters 3. /I 3 U an g o
(Name oldest first) A’W A )
pave.. g AL 220 Signattite il AL piing AL

2 A Le
AJAress.... /Mzdtg/ 2,240 ..L..Mﬁé.[%j@nelationship ...........................................................................

TMPORTANT :— CAREFULL read instructions before filling out this paper. (OVERJE




el AL 1920.

[, the undersigned, am the ... ... ..... and nearest living relative of the within
(Relationship) :
named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

{Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U.S. and shipped to . . . PRty Tl e R
Lo 00 (Name)

i

5
to the U.S. and buried iFDMm

3. i Natrbnal Cemetery .
uln.l, &Lk
4. ope, for burial in a m \ eé@éau ngetery
Gﬁw ‘
Do) o * H 59
[ f e Signature .....\Z\. Fo ) 5
L U
LIS (?}"
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT S

1. If definite instructions as to the disposition of a body are not received from
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

’ The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
eat living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

8% If there ére minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APFOINTED GUARDIAY of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

(e If YOU are not the nearest llVlng Telative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to thlq effice.

8. You are requested to return this pape: AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

9. Use the enclosed a;‘ope - pay no postage. . ‘



r Regarding s ]l number
E.H.Case, Cap ML cc.a.‘n‘ding.CO.C.,

reports that serial number should be
3872755. But the tag worn by Perry
Ausmer, and having his name, has the
number 3873434,
(R Z 74D

|

~ ¢
S -



s : ;! ; P

| Y oF 7
Grav® LOCATgPN BLANK
n.13.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

= opens

..... AUSMER  (3873434) PERRY . C
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

..... PRIVATE. CO. C. 340 Labor Bn.
(Rank) (Organizarion).

TADE ORNEURTAT . NOVARG 19N B Sha L it Wi
PLACE OF BURIAL:. A.E.F.Cemetery #3351 .

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify elearly what map is used.

Gievres (Loir et Cher) France

GRAVE NUMBER: 466 .............. LI o ¥
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ Crosed, . AO8Y L
Headboard?. .......... Bottle?.......¢...

TDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg dr 5
£ Yes
atake wsed asha grave markerf £, SVl ki van e
[f name unknown and tags issil%«lﬁ%'ﬂri]n‘nn angd marks
should be given here: / ,: 4
~) \

ADDRESS: ..... GulfpoxJ;TH:E'wE'wEb 07 e N
RELATIONSHIP: Mother.. .. OSP ss ........

REPORTED BY:

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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=~“?ff‘QuartermaSter. /

IISQD-’ A.P.O. 71;3. l‘_‘j’_‘ 2 . N
2 P \; . -‘.i' 3 & "{_'
S\
Hovmmber &a\

X‘_ §
from: Post Quartermaster, G.I.5.Ds, A.B. 0. 713,
To: ‘ Quartermaster Gemaral of the Army, Washington, D.C.

(Through the Chief Quartermaster, i.E.F.)

Subject: Report of the disposition of the remaims of Private
Perry Ausmer.

l. Private ' Perry Ausmer #8873434, Co. C. 340th
Cemetary, L.P.0. 713.

2. Private Perry Ausmer was buried without expense
to the Gowernment.

3., No personal effects received at this office and
upon investigetion find seme weré forwerded direct to Effects
Depot &8 per memorendum attached.

By Direction:

F.H. Crane
Capt. Inf. UJdSqh,
Ass't. to Post Q.M.

ik PEes
, J \ g Frra—
3—. Ill(‘, . g 4 “ f ki i
{ / AR D
e S e MO,




N e @

Post cuartermaster.
Goloﬁ.‘t.}o, ,“‘..: o‘-). 71-).

Hovember, 6ih, 191:,

7135,

From: Post Cuartermagsteor, QeleS«.De, Aele O

Cusrtermagter Gemmral of the irmy, Washington, D.Ce

fo:
(Through the Chief ¢ uartermastor, Asl.F.)
Subject: Revort of the disposition of the remafhs of rrivate

erry Ausmer.

1, Privater Perry Ausmer #8873434, Co. C. 340th
Labor Btn., died November 5th, 1918. Buried in BoloeSelie
le}et&m' o .DO 713.

£e Private Perry Ausmer was buried without expunse

t0 the Gowernment.

Z., Vo personal effecls rocalved a8t this office agd
upon investigation Iind seame were forvaxded direct to Kffects
Depot as per memorendun attached.

By Direction:

e, i =
$i (AT Tl
WD BEVIEWIEL
f LS BB B i=NW L |
; neD % |

{
¢ (42, 40 i L
: 65 D !(;J‘ ﬂro | { Malle (JI‘E.LIIO
PO\ LEC, o Py Capt. Inf. U.SaA.
Y Vs -‘.-; é.'- o b. »/ v J‘-.i't- LD 0_'}t 4 01.\.
A L, NS
\,‘hﬁ-" £
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